

PI
5-15-17

CITY OF MANITOWOC

WISCONSIN, USA
www.manitowoc.org



May 3, 2017

17-0510
CONSENT

TO: Mayor and Common Council
FROM: Board of Public Works
SUBJECT: 2017 Asphaltic Concrete Paving
Project WS-17-4

Dear Mayor and Common Council:

Board met to receive e-bids for 2017 Asphaltic Concrete Paving, Project WS-17-4. City Clerk reported having received two (2) e-bids. Same were opened and accepted online through Quest, and they are as follows:

Bidder	Bid Bond	Amount
Vinton Construction Company	Bid Bond	\$236,760.10
Northeast Asphalt Inc.	Bid Bond	\$251,835.21

Moved by Alderperson Brey, seconded by City Attorney Kathleen McDaniel and unanimously carried to refer the bids to the Director of Public Infrastructure for tabulation. Ayes, 7. Nays, none.

Very Truly Yours,

JENNIFER HUDON
Secretary Board of Public Works

JH:dan



#WS-17-4 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVING (#5051517)

05/03/2017 04:00 PM CDT

Owner: Manitowoc, City of
 Solicitor: Manitowoc, City of

Show Evaluation Options

■ Sections shown in this color are not included in the Base Bid Total
■ Sections shown in this color are fixed and cannot be edited by the bidder

					Vinton Construction Company		Northeast Asphalt, Inc.	
					ONLINE	Docs	ONLINE	Docs
					Accepted		Accepted	
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UoM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
52	52	Type "B & C" Inlet Protection	EA	4	\$42.00	\$168.00	\$75.00	\$300.00
53	53	Pulverize Asphalt	SY	2855	\$0.63	\$1,798.65	\$0.62	\$1,770.10
54	54	Fine Grading	SY	2855	\$1.52	\$4,339.60	\$1.50	\$4,282.50
55	55	H.M.A. Pavement, Type SLT 58-285	TON	535	\$84.04	\$44,961.40	\$83.20	\$44,512.00
56	56	Tack Coat	GAL	150	\$3.03	\$454.50	\$3.00	\$450.00
57	57	Sawing Existing Pavement	LF	187	\$3.00	\$561.00	\$3.00	\$561.00
58	58	Furnish & Install Type J Casting (R-1550 with "T" Gasket)	EA	1	\$670.00	\$670.00	\$670.00	\$670.00
59	59	Adjusting Manhole Cover	EA	3	\$227.25	\$681.75	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
60	60	3" Pulverized Topsoil	SY	20	\$29.00	\$580.00	\$12.00	\$240.00
61	61	Seed-Mixture No. 40, Fertilizer, Mulch & Water	SY	20	\$3.00	\$60.00	\$3.50	\$70.00
62	62	Furnish & Install Limestone Screenings-aggregate edge/driveway transitions	TON	42	\$39.00	\$1,638.00	\$39.00	\$1,638.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVING - EDGEWOOD LANE Total:						\$61,190.90		\$63,593.60
Base Bid Total:						\$236,760.10		\$251,835.21

#WS-17-4 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVING (#5051517)

BID DATE: MAY 3, 2017

*Revised Amount is
Unit Price \$336,760.10
Total \$516,835.21*

Item #	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Vinton Construction Company		Northeast Asphalt, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVING -MARINERS TRAIL				\$22,189.17		\$25,519.69	
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$4,452.00	\$4,452.00	\$7,350.00	\$7,350.00
2	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
3	Type "B & C" Inlet Protection	EA	2	\$42.00	\$84.00	\$75.00	\$150.00
4	Unclassified Excavation	CY	124	\$21.55	\$2,672.20	\$21.55	\$2,672.20
5	8" C.A.B.C. (1-1/4")	SY	409	\$7.51	\$3,071.59	\$7.51	\$3,071.59
6	H.M.A. Pavement, Type 5LT 58-285	TON	62	\$139.59	\$8,654.58	\$138.20	\$8,568.40
7	Sawing Existing Pavement	LF	13	\$10.00	\$130.00	\$5.00	\$65.00
8	3" Pulverized Topsoil	SY	167	\$11.15	\$1,862.05	\$12.00	\$2,004.00
9	Seed-Mixture No. 40, Fertilizer & Water	SY	167	\$1.25	\$208.75	\$3.50	\$584.50
10	Erosion Mat, Urban Class 1, Type A	SY	167	\$2.00	\$334.00	\$2.00	\$334.00
11	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field (Yellow)	SF	8	\$40.00	\$320.00	\$40.00	\$320.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVING -ALLEY BOUNDED BY REED AVE, N 7TH ST, N 8TH ST, MAGNOLIA AVE				\$44,948.52		\$46,847.55	
12	Mobilization	LS	1	\$5,770.00	\$5,770.00	\$7,350.00	\$7,350.00
13	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
14	Type "B & C" Inlet Protection	EA	5	\$42.00	\$210.00	\$75.00	\$375.00
15	Unclassified Excavation - Roadway	CY	201	\$21.55	\$4,331.55	\$21.55	\$4,331.55
16	8" C.A.B.C. (1-1/4")	SY	604	\$6.25	\$3,775.00	\$6.25	\$3,775.00
17	Furnish & Install Geo Grid	SY	491	\$2.50	\$1,227.50	\$2.50	\$1,227.50
18	H.M.A. Pavement, Type 5LT 58-285	TON	106	\$154.29	\$16,354.74	\$153.25	\$16,244.50
19	Tack Coat	GAL	31	\$3.03	\$93.93	\$3.00	\$93.00
20	Sawing Existing Pavement	LF	274	\$3.00	\$822.00	\$3.00	\$822.00
21	Full Depth Sawing	LF	5	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$50.00
22	Remove & Replace 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter	LF	16	\$45.00	\$720.00	\$45.00	\$720.00
23	Remove & Replace 6" Concrete Driveway/Sidewalk	SF	85	\$10.00	\$850.00	\$10.00	\$850.00
24	3/4" Epoxy Coated Tie Bars (Includes Drilling)	EA	4	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$10.00	\$40.00
25	Furnish & Install 10" Storm Sewer Pipe, PVC (SDR-35)	LF	120	\$53.00	\$6,360.00	\$53.00	\$6,360.00
26	Furnish & Install 6" PVC (SDR-35) Storm Lateral	LF	10	\$48.80	\$488.00	\$48.80	\$488.00
27	Furnish & Install Type 1 Field Inlet	EA	1	\$1,410.00	\$1,410.00	\$1,410.00	\$1,410.00
28	Furnish & Install Type J Casting (R-2050) Storm	EA	1	\$370.00	\$370.00	\$370.00	\$370.00
29	3" Pulverized Topsoil	SY	102	\$11.15	\$1,137.30	\$12.00	\$1,224.00
30	Seed-Mixture No. 40, Fertilizer, Mulch & Water	SY	102	\$1.75	\$178.50	\$3.50	\$357.00
31	Furnish & Install Limestone Screenings-aggregate edge/driveway transitions	TON	4	\$90.00	\$360.00	\$90.00	\$360.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVING - SPRINGHILL DRIVE				\$108,431.51		\$115,874.37	
32	Mobilization	LS	1	\$4,578.00	\$4,578.00	\$8,850.00	\$8,850.00
33	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
34	Type "B & C" Inlet Protection	EA	5	\$42.00	\$210.00	\$75.00	\$375.00
35	Pulverizing Asphalt	SY	3586	\$0.78	\$2,797.08	\$0.77	\$2,761.22
36	Fine Grading	SY	3586	\$2.18	\$7,817.48	\$2.15	\$7,709.90
37	H.M.A. Pavement, Type 5LT 58-285	TON	650	\$102.52	\$66,638.00	\$101.50	\$65,975.00
38	Tack Coat	Gal	180	\$3.03	\$545.40	\$3.00	\$540.00
39	Asphalt Curb	LF	15	\$24.70	\$370.50	\$25.45	\$381.75
40	Sawing Asphalt Pavement	LF	221	\$3.00	\$663.00	\$3.00	\$663.00
41	Full Depth Sawing	LF	108	\$5.00	\$540.00	\$5.00	\$540.00
42	3" Pulverized Topsoil	SY	947	\$11.15	\$10,559.05	\$12.00	\$11,364.00
43	Seed-Mixture No. 40, Fertilizer, Mulch & Water	SY	947	\$1.50	\$1,420.50	\$3.50	\$3,314.50
44	F&I Limestone Screenings-aggregate edge/driveway transitions	TON	30	\$39.00	\$1,170.00	\$39.00	\$1,170.00
45	Remove Existing Guardrail	LF	115	\$3.00	\$345.00	\$5.00	\$575.00
46	Furnish & Install Steel Plate Beam Guard, Class "A"	LF	265	\$17.50	\$4,637.50	\$23.00	\$6,095.00
47	Furnish & Install Type J Casting (R-1550 with "T" Gasket)	EA	5	\$670.00	\$3,350.00	\$670.00	\$3,350.00
48	Furnish & Install Type J Casting (R-1689-B with "T" Gasket) 4" Height	EA	2	\$645.00	\$1,290.00	\$645.00	\$1,290.00
49	Adjusting 5" Water Valve	EA	4	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$55.00	\$220.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVING -EDGEWOOD LANE				\$61,190.90		\$63,593.60	
50	Mobilization	LS	1	\$4,578.00	\$4,578.00	\$7,350.00	\$7,350.00
51	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
52	Type "B & C" Inlet Protection	EA	4	\$42.00	\$168.00	\$75.00	\$300.00
53	Pulverize Asphalt	SY	2855	\$0.63	\$1,798.65	\$0.62	\$1,770.10
54	Fine Grading	SY	2855	\$1.52	\$4,339.60	\$1.50	\$4,282.50
55	H.M.A. Pavement, Type 5LT 58-285	TON	535	\$84.04	\$44,961.40	\$83.20	\$44,512.00
56	Tack Coat	GAL	150	\$3.03	\$454.50	\$3.00	\$450.00
57	Sawing Existing Pavement	LF	187	\$3.00	\$561.00	\$3.00	\$561.00
58	Furnish & Install Type J Casting (R-1550 with "T" Gasket)	EA	1	\$670.00	\$670.00	\$670.00	\$670.00
59	Adjusting Manhole Cover	EA	3	\$227.25	\$681.75	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
60	3" Pulverized Topsoil	SY	20	\$29.00	\$580.00	\$12.00	\$240.00
61	Seed-Mixture No. 40, Fertilizer, Mulch & Water	SY	20	\$3.00	\$60.00	\$3.50	\$70.00
62	Furnish & Install Limestone Screenings-aggregate edge/driveway transitions	TON	42	\$39.00	\$1,638.00	\$39.00	\$1,638.00
BASE BID TOTAL:				\$236,760.10		\$251,835.21	